PROCLAMATION



A Resolution to Recognize The Distinguished Service of Maurita Coley Flippin, Esq. President and Chief Executive Officer, Retired

WHEREAS,	that position with distinction for six years to 2018; and	i served in
WHEREAS,	Maurita Coley-Flippin was then appointed in 2018 as the third President and MMTC's thirty-three-year history, and served in that position until her retire May 31, 2021; and	
WHEREAS,	Maurita Coley-Flippin as MMTC President and CEO provided visionary leacommitment to MMTC's mission throughout her tenure, sometimes at great sacrifice; and	-
WHEREAS,	Maurita Coley-Flippin provided steady and creative resolve in the face of chincrease MMTC's funding from a wide variety of sources; and	nallenges to
WHEREAS,	Maurita Coley-Flippin worked tirelessly and collaboratively with MMTC's Committee, Board of Directors and Board of Advisors; and	Executive
WHEREAS,	Maurita Coley-Flippin always comported herself with a very high standard of professionalism with MMTC stakeholders, supporters, funders, and staff; and	
WHEREAS,	Maurita Coley-Flippin is a credit to her profession, the issues she advocates MMTC; and	for and to
THEREFORE,	E, BE IT RESOLVED, that the MMTC Executive Committee and Board of Dire recognize Maurita Coley Flippin's distinguished service and dedication to MBE FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this Resolution shall remain in puthe historic annals of MMTC to provide an example of stellar service to MM recognize the almost ten years of dedicated service of Maurita Coley Flippin	MTC; and erpetuity in TC and
By Unanimous	s Order of the Board of Directors this ninth day of July, Twenty-Twenty one, with our	gratitude.
Gonda	<i>July</i> 13, 2021	
Ronald C. Joh	ohnson, Chairman Date	
	<u>July 13, 2021</u>	

Date

Ari Fitzgerald, Esq., Secretary